
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 6AAAAM0329F2Z3
PURCHASE DEPTT. DMDCreated By :

RFQ No.: M630029589 Date: 24.03.2023

Collective No.: 0000275746
Doc. Type: ZR03 Service RFQ
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M13 Engg & Gen Service
Quotation Deadline: 04.04.2023
Our Reference: PR1400167305

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Material Group

Sr.
No.

Activity HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 UHT CONVEYOR MODIFICATION 1 AU 30.04.2023 MM02 SR0000002
101222 998719 Boiler,Mechanical Maintenance OSP Job. 1 EA

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630029589
Date: 24.03.2023

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 UHT CONVEYOR MODIFICATION

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,IMT-Manesar , Gurgaon.,122050
WE ARE FACING DAILY CONVEYOR MAINTANACE AND BREAKDOWN PROBLEM AND INSTALLED CONVEYOR IS VERY
LONG SO FACING ALLIGNMENT , ROLLER BROKEN AND BELT CUTTING PROBLEM SO WE WANT TO THAT CONVEYOR IN
DIVIDED INTO TWO PARTS.
FOR THIS JOB PARTY WILL VISIT THE SITE FIRST AND THEN RAISED THAIR QUOTATION.

Kindly Contact Deepak Sir 8800841975 only 9 am to 5 pm [for Material Detail, Technical Discussion only]
Material delivery location:

*DUDHMANSAGAR DAIRY
Plot No - 26 / D, Sector - 3,
I.M.T., Manesar - 122050.
Dist: Gurgaon, (Haryana)
Phone No. - 0124-4631600,621
Commercial no : 8076868267

*Kindly send quotation as per following email id ONLY with full description
Email : manesarquote@mehsanaunion.coop
*Kindly mention GST NO. in your quotation otherwise will not be consider for purchase procedure

*Transport chart should be inclusive & after due date quotation will not be accepted.
* give your quotation validity minimum 25 days.

*Quotation will be accepted which is received before 2 pm of quotation dead line date. kindly take
note of the same.

*kindly submit your quotation strictly as per our rfq items serial no. , for any items rate is not available plz mention regret
against our rfq items serial no.

Kindly mention our rfq no & collective no at subject in mail
Improper quotation will not be consider.
Kindly mention delivery period & warranty in your quotation.

IF MATERIAL IS NOT AS PER OUR SPECIFICATION & DOES NOT ADHARE TO QUALITY NORMS WILL BE REJECTED

Please Indicate the prices inclusive of packing and forwarding expenses. The conditional Prices/Quotations may not be considered

All vendors are requested to submit quotation only for our required make/ brand & spec fiction
in our rfq. any other brand may not be considered for purchase procedure.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS
-----------------------------------
Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.

Vendor can send quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach Mehsana Union before quotation deadline
mentioned in RFQ. Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. Collective Number and RFQ No.
are given in right corner of first page of RFQ.

Address for sending quotation:
Purchase Section
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.
Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana # 384002,

Alternatively, vendor can send quotations at following email IDs writing Collective Number and RFQ No. on subject line. Vendor
should not send quotations on any other email IDs.
For RFQ of Mehsana, Vihar, Hansapur (Patan), Harij, Kadi, Kheralu, CFP Ubkhal, CFP Jagudan, PSK Jagudan, MIDFT send
quotations on email ID: quotation@mehsanaunion.coop.
For RFQ of Manesar send quotations on email ID: manesarquote@mehsanaunion.coop
For RFQ of Dharuhera & DSN Jaipur send quotations on email ID: dharuheraquote@mehsanaunion.coop

Kindly send your quotation to above mentioned email IDs of respective plants before quotation deadline.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SENDING QUOTATIONS
------------------------------------------
For detailed instructions and terms and conditions of sending quotation kindly refer 'Quotation or RFQ Terms & Conditions' on our
website: http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDERS
---------------------------------------

Page 2 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630029589
Date: 24.03.2023

For detailed terms and conditions of purchase orders kindly refer 'PO Terms & Conditions' on our website:
http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 3 of 3


